W 454010 Spare parts catalog

Updated 3/23/2025

Traditional coffee machines

B
| |

UNDICI COMPACT

INDEX

(8 e | [t I @] o] oY=t R €T 1] Tl = o ][O 3
L VL0 | = 10 | Tl | el U ) OO OSSPSR 7
COACNIWOTK ...ttt e e s e e e £ e e e e e e £ s oee e e eEe£ e seeeEasaeseesE e aee et eeeEaeeeeeE e asaseEsEateeteEeEasaeseeacasaeseesE s aee et eE e asseeaE et et eseEae et ot eEcasesesE e ae st eeeEateeteE L aeaeseeeeasaeteesE e aeoeeeEacaseeesE s aet st s seaceceem s s sesassaes 9
PUSH BUTTON STRIP - UNDICT COMPAC T ...ceeeeeeereteeteisiseeeeeseaesasaseseasaesseseesseseseassssssseasassssseasassseseasssssssestsssssssasassssstassssssssstassssssasassssresssssssssseassssessenssssssstassesesessssssnensssssssenssssesssesssesasnsassssssstassesasssnssssesasnsassnsnen 11
(=TT 1<l g = W] o] o 1] 1 OO OO 13
Ry LS = T g e BN (<= o 1= o L OO OO OSSOSOV 15
[0 I Y ] 1 TP 17
W OLUMETRIC PUMP ..ottt ettt a et b b e et e s es £ b e b e s e b e b a8 a8 e £t e 8 e e e b e b e b eEeEebeseEeEebeEeeeEebeseseEebeseseEebesesebebesesebebesesesebeseseeebesesebebesesetebesesebebesesebeteseseEebesesebebesesebebesesebebehesebebesesebebebesebebesebebebebesebebesesnsebesanas 19
Hydraulic CIFCUIL A = BOIIEE INOX ..ottt sttt ettt £ et e E bR £ E e s £ £ s E LR e b £ e e e e e e e bbb £ b £ o £ e e et E b e e e e e e e et bt s e 22
L= To 1< gl =t 8 1] 0 0 01 | A [ ) OO OO ST 24
Ly <Tatu gTat=1 I oTe ) W A1 [ B @1V 1 o I 1V 26
FIIEEINOIAEIS @NA FIILEIS ...ttt b e 8 £eE R £ e A £ e b e E e R s e e e e e e b e b S E e e e s £ S e e e e b £t b e e b b e e s R e e e e e e s e e s e s e e se b £ e e et e bbbttt nraes 28
L TN R Y o Y oY T 30
(@ gTe [ [al I @ a]gq]or= et uu @] ok o |V Tel = U] [l al] ¢ ol | A OSSOV 31
(8 g Te | [l I @e] g g o= Taialar=] o R e Y= o Vo] o QOO OO ST 33
UNdici COMPACE CAPS = BOIHET INOX ...ttt ae e £ s e b8 E e e s e e e £ e ae b e £ e e Lo s e e e e ee s et ee s s e o e et e et e e e aeae s e et as e s eeHE et eeEeeeEaeseseesE et e e b s sE e aesee L e ee b s rE s ee b et s e e ae s et esasaesee et st et s s e setenarantena 35

UNDICI COMPACT CAPS = VOLUMETRIC PUMP ..ottt sttt ttae st assae s ssese s et et s sttt b e s eeee b eese s ees £ ee s 1e 88 £ e et b e Rt b e et b e e bR e e e s e e e e s e s e ettt s st e s ena s s neen 37



UNDICI COMPACT CAPS = EASY STEAM ... ettt ettt e £ e £ £ £ b s8££ e e e £t e e e e s £ Lo e b £ e ae o e e £ L ae b s e £ 1E et et e £ e e aeseE L ae e b e e £t o e e e e aeae s e e sE et o b e e sE s eebee et s aesee sttt b em s e st s s ae s s e rans 39

(O N [ R @YX @ QN e Y 1S g p ] e 1< S o P 41
UNDICI COMP CAPS-Filterholder COMPALIDIE CAFFITALY® ...ttt ss ettt 8688 st E £ et b e b £ e b b £ £t R e Ao b £t b et b et bbbt b et 43
LAY Y S Y o ] = 3 NP 45

UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - Filterholders COMPATIBLE BLUE® ..ottt se s sessssess et sttt b e e £ £ e 1e s e £ et E e e e b e bbbt e e n s 46



Pos

Part Number

Traditional coffee machines

Description

Validity

UNDICI
COMPACT

Notes

778883000

= 978533010F

778883000

= 978533018F

978177000

= 978093000

947122020
978168010

= 978168000

530119700
978015010F
958072020
534393410F

= 534393400F

402329000F
958366000F
958365000F
978064010

978530010

457425008F
457424008F
533904820F

= 533904800F

533904910F

= 533904900F

959775020
978017010
457355027
457395017F
958577080F
958578080F
957782020F
957783020F
958367000F
402250010

= 402250000

537068400

= 537060600

537060710

= 537060700

532179100
937055010
985604000

KIT CALDAIA INOX UNDICI 2GR C

BOILER ASSEMBLY 2 GR COMPACT

KIT CALDAIA INOX UNDICI 2GR C

BOILER ASSEMBLY 2 GROUPS COMPACT RUV
2GR COMPACT GUARD NSF

PROTECTION 2 GR COMPATTA
SLUICE-VALVE SEAL

2 GR CUP-WARMER PLATE COMPACT UL/NSF

CUP-WARMER PLATE NSF COMPACT - 2
GROUPS

POWER SUPPLY CABLE

NIPPLE 1/4 x3/8

NIPPLE 1/8 X 1/8 NOZZLE 0.8

VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

COPPER GASKET 16 X 10 X 1.5

NIPPLE 1/8 X 1/8

NIPPLE 1/8 X 1/8" H=10.

CUSTOMISATION LABEL

BASE LOWER PANEL ASS. 2GR

COFFEE GROUP WITH NSF 372 DISP. DISC
COFFEE GROUPWITH RUVECO DISPENSER DISC
EV 2 VIENC 220/240V 50/60Hz VITON
VITON 1/8" 220/240 V 50/60 Hz EV 2 VIE N
\Z/I—WAY SOLENOID VALVE NC 208-240V 60Hz

VITON 1/8" 208/240 V 60 Hz EV 2 VIE NC
DRAIN BASIN ASS. WITH 5 INPUTS
DOUBLE SCALE PRESSURE GAUGE
FILTER-HOLDER BODY
FILTER-HOLDER BODY NSF

1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

2-WAY NSF FILTER-HOLDER

372 (E) NSF 1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER
NIPPLE 1/8 X 1/8 NOZZLE 0.8

VITON OR 3.68X1.78 NSF

GASKET 3,68 X 1,78 INTERMEDIATE TS
BASIC UNIFIED BOARD

BASE BOARD

BASE BOARD 120V

BASE BOARD

CABLE TERMINAL BOARD

1/8 RUBBER HOLDER CONNECTOR
STEAM WAND W/OUT BULB
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Undici Compact - Generic table

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ



Pos

Part Number

Traditional coffee machines

Description

Validity

UNDICI

COMPACT

978087010

981153000

978014010F
402321000F
956855000F
457425005F
457573030F

= 457573020F
958231002F

= 958231005F
911377002F

= 911377005F
534393410F

457062020

= 457062010
536292000

531494300
457062020

484016002F
533892520R

= 533892510R

533893210R
533904820F

= 533904810F

533904910F
533894620R

= 533894610R
533896320R

= 533896310R
533898810

533895610R

533898330R

= 533898320R
535935010
978739020F

= 978739010F
778013010F
778050010
533180010

= 533198100

2GR COMPACT PANEL INSERT

3/8GAS NIPPLE W/FILTER

NIPPLE 1/4 3/8

TAP SEAL

ROD ASSY WITH SEAT FOR SEAL

COFFEE GROUP WITH DISC

STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY NSF372
NSF STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY

VALVE W/TEA B

MINI-VALVE

RACC. A GOM. 1/4G X 1/8G CW510L/TEAB+
ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/4G X 1/8
VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

BELL CLEANING BRUSH

BELL CLEANING BRUSH

MONOPHASE HV WIRING

METAL. COND. 10 uF DUCATI 416.33.27
BELL CLEANING BRUSH

WATER DISPENSER CONNECTOR CW510L TEA
B

EV.SCEM 3V.R.208-240V 60HZ

3-WAY SCEM SOLENOID VALVE R.208-240V
60H

3-WAY SCEM SOLENOID VALVE RUB.V120/60
UL

EV 2 VIENC 220/240V 50/60Hz VITON

2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE NC 220/240V
50/60Hz

2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE NC 208-240V 60Hz
\

EV 3VIE BASETTA 220/240V 50Hz RUB

3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BASE 220/240V
50Hz

EV2V 100-120V60HZ VITON UL

2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 100-120V 60HZ
VITON

SOLENOID VALVE NC BAS. 110-120V 60Hz UL

2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BAS.208-240V 60HZ
U

EV.2 VIE 220/240/50-60

2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 220/240/50-60
SINGLE-PHASE LV WIRING

LEFT STEAM PIPE

LEFT STEAM PIPE

CLOSING VALVE

GRILLE FOR CUP-WARMER PLATE 2GR

180 L/h VOLUMETRIC PUMP INOX W/FILTER
TECH FLUID PUMP
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Undici Compact - Generic table

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ



UD 454010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI
COMPACT
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
- 537068400 BASIC UNIFIED BOARD N:UL,T:110
= 537060610 BASE BOARD N:UL,T:110

778524000F RIGHT STEAM TUBE 2GR
778524005F RH STEAM TUBE NSF - 2 GROUPS

537060710 BASE BOARD 120V

778058020 TIMBRO COPRIBASE P304 (Nero /Argento)
= 778058000  CASADIO LOGO

988086020 FLOAT

402223010 GASKET, OR 7.65X1.78 TS PROBE
402250010 VITON OR 3.68X1.78 NSF

978253020F 3L TANK COVER
= 978253010F 3 litre tank cover

HEATING ELEM. W/RUVECO 220V 2700W
L=202

= 978563008F | opy TMENT W/RUVECO 220V 2700W

978563018F

778058020 TIMBRO COPRIBASE P304 (Nero /Argento)
= 778058010 CASADIO LOGO

978509010 LH SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY

978508010 RH SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY

457425002F COFFEE GR. W/DISP. D. CW617N TEA B PLUS
= 457425015F COFFEE GROUP W/DISP.DISC CW510L CLB

457341008 DISC FOR GROUP
457388008F NSF DISPENSER GROUP DISC N:NSF
532793600 cappellotto silicone 7.1 x 12.7

= 532740620 CAP 6694 CAO1 13 x 7.6
978732010F STEAM TUBE ASS. W/3-HOLE BULB 1.5
920739050F SPRAY NOZZLE ASS. WITH TANG
457578020F FAEMA PERFORATOR ASS.

418941020 ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.
COMMAND PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 GR
978532010 COMPATTA

= 978532000 (CZSMI;/IAA#% PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 GR

535954000 TS WIRING
978739020F LEFT STEAM PIPE
978739028F LH STEAM TUBE NSF

978563018F ['BZ\RZNG ELEM. W/RUVECO 220V 2700W

457425002F COFFEE GR. W/DISP. D. CW617N TEA B PLUS

HEAT.ELEM.220V 2700W L=202

958231002F VALVE W/TEA B

457573030F STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY NSF372
978547010F BOILER FILLING TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
978546010F WATER INTAKE TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
978542010F PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE 2 GR COMPACT
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Undici Compact - Generic table

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ




Pos

Part Number

Traditional coffee machines

Description

UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

958078028
402209010
778018010
402198010
911377002F

778519020F

778860000
402277010
533898820

533907710F

533905420F
533894620R
533893220R
533904820F
533892520R
533898330R
533896320R
533895620R
533904920F
778883000

= 978533008F

532793600

RUVECO COFFEE GROUP

OR 10.82 X 1.78 NSF

COPERCHIO RESISTENZA

OR 5,70 X 1,90 NSF

RACC. A GOM. 1/4G X 1/8G CW510L/TEAB+

TUBO PRELIEVO ACQUA P304 2GR-
COMPATTA VA

BOILER ASS.2GR PACK.-SP.PART-UNDICI CAPS
OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON

EV NC BAS. 110-120V 60Hz UL

EIV 3/2 - @3 mm 1/4 M/F FKM PARKER 110V

EV 3/2 - @3 mm 1/4 M/F FKM PARK 220V
EV 3VIE BASETTA 220/240V 50Hz RUB

SCEM 3VIE RUB.V120/60 UL

EV 2 VIE NC 220/240V 50/60Hz VITON
EV.SCEM 3V.R.208-240V 60HZ

EV.2 VIE 220/240/50-60

EV2V 100-120V60HZ VITON UL

EV 2VIE BAS.208-240V60HZ UL

EV 2 VIE NC 208-240V 60Hz VITON 1/8" 20b
KIT CALDAIA INOX UNDICI 2GR C

BOILER WITH RUVECO, COMPACT - 2 GROUPS
cappellotto silicone 7.1 x 12.7
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Undici Compact - Generic table

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT
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Traditional coffee machines

Description

Validity

UNDICI
COMPACT

U ¢454010
Pos Part Number
1 401196010
2 402302000
3 532195500
4 532390600
5 532793600
= 532740610
6 534393100
7 590133000
8 952011000
9 958133020
10 959775020
= 959775010
11 978017010
= 978017000
12 3951133673
13 778524000F
= 978536000F
13 778524005F
= 978536008F
14 978537000F
15 978539000F
16 978540000F
17 978541000F
18 978542000F
19 978543000F
20 978544000F
21 978545000F
22 978546000F
23 978547000F
24 978739020F
= 978739000F
24 978739008F
25 978747000F

GASKET 8,5X4,5X1,5

GASKET 17X13,2X1X5

PRESSOSTAT

DRAIN PIPE

cappellotto silicone 7.1 x 12.7

CAP

FLOWMETER WITH ADAPTOR
COUNTER NUT 1/8

NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/8"

NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/8

DRAIN BASIN ASS. WITH 5 INPUTS
DRAINAGE BASIN ASS. WITH 5 INPUTS
DOUBLE SCALE PRESSURE GAUGE
DOUBLE SCALE PRESSURE GAUGE
TUBE FOR GAUGE

RIGHT STEAM TUBE 2GR

RH STEAM TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA

RH STEAM TUBE NSF - 2 GROUPS

RH STEAM TUBE NSF - 2 GROUPS
UPPER COFFEE GROUP TUBE 2 GR COMP LH LV
UPPER COFFEE GROUP TUBE 2 GR COMP RH LV

LOWER COFFEE GROUP TUBE 2 GR COMP LH
LV

LOWER COFFEE GROUP TUBE 2 GR COMP RH
LV

N:NSF
N:NSF

PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
BOILER FAN TUBE RH 2 GR COMPATTA
BOILER FAN TUBE LH 2 GR COMPATTA
FAN RAMP 2 GR COMPATTA

WATER INTAKE TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
BOILER FILLING TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
LEFT STEAM PIPE

LH STEAM TUBE

LH STEAM TUBE NSF

PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE

N:NSF
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Hydraulic circuit A

3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-AO1



UNDICI COMPACT

Traditional coffee machines

W 454010

3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-BO1

Coachwork
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UD “ASANIO Traditional coffee machines COl,\Jlll?I’R ICC_II_
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 532724400 SCREW PLUG 638
2 532805000 ADJUSTABLE FOOT
3 978064010 CUSTOMISATION LABEL
= 978064000 REAR CUSTOMISATION LABEL
4 978088000 BASIN 2 GR COMPATTA
5 978090000 SLUICE VALVE 2 GR COMPATTA LV
6 978177000 2GR COMPACT GUARD NSF N:NSF
7 978103000 CUP-WARMER PLATE 2 GR COMPATTA
8 978104000 CUP-WARMER PLATE GRILLE 2 GR COMPATTA
9 978110000 BASIN GRILLE 2 GR COMPATTA
10 978508010 RH SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
= 978508000 RH SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
11 978509000 LH SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
12 978510010 COFFEE GROUP GUARD ASSEMBLY
13 978530010 BASE LOWER PANEL ASS. 2GR
= 978530000 I(_:%\I/\VAIIZ)%‘%?&E PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 GR
14 978531000 REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 GR COMPATTA
15 930081000 PREXIGLASS RING
16 978034000 LH SIDE CUP-WARMER
17 978035000 RH SIDE CUP-WARMER
18 978087010 2GR COMPACT PANEL INSERT
= 978087000 PANEL BUFFER 2 GR COMPATTA
19 532805500 ”\{b(g;ﬂl/g';AlNLESS STEEL ADJ. FOOT N:NSF
20 978168010 2 GR CUP-WARMER PLATE COMPACT UL/NSF N:NSF
21 978183000 RH CUP-WARMER CORNER N:NSF
22 978174000 LH CUP-WARMER CORNER N:NSF
Page 10 of 48 Coachwork 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-BO1



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT
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UD 454010 Traditional coffee machines COlI\JﬂI?I’R IC(EII'
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 978063000 FRONT CUSTOMISATION LABEL
2 978513010 COFFEE SELECTION GROUP
COMMAND PANEL ASSEMBLY 2 GR
3 978532010 COMPATTA
4 978534000 WATER SELECTION GROUP
5 778056000 FRONT PERSONALISATION LABEL 2GR

Page 12 of 48 PUSH BUTTON STRIP - UNDICI COMPACT 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ-BO3



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Page 13 of 48 Boiler EQquipment 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-CO1



UD 454010 Traditional coffee machines COl,\Jlll?I’R ICSII'
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 220000017 SILICONE PIPE D 10X15
2 401214000 GASKET
3 401250010 GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5
4 401194010 GASKET BOILER FLANGE
5 418941020 ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.
= 418941010 ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.
6 531194720 SFTY. THERMOSTAT
7 532392500 SAFETY VALVE 1,9 1/4G
7 532392700 SAFETY VALVE 2,3 1/4G M:US
8 532601000 HOSE ADAPTOR
9 532715310 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 730x7.96x0.28MM
10 532746200 CABLE TIE-RAPS WITH SCREW
11 594537010 BLIND NIPPLE 1/4 GAS ST. STEEL
12 911377002F RACC. AGOM. 1/4G X 1/8G CW510L/TEAB+
2911377008 1/4-1/8 UNION
13 978563010F {*957“8255%’\86250\/ 2700W L=202
2 978563000F HEATING HELEMENT 220V 2700W L=202
13 923553018 HEATING ELEMENT 120V/1500W NF N:NSF
13 978563018F [IE?'(I)’IZNG ELEM. W/RUVECO 220V 2700W N:NSF
= 923522028 EER/IEEOR 220V 2700W L=202 NSF WITH N-NSF
14 958202000 PROTECTION HEATING ELEMENT
15 966492000 SAFETY VALVE PROTECTION
= 958219000 SAFETY VALVE PROTECTION
16 959714000 COMPLETE LEVEL PROBE
17 778883000 KIT CALDAIA INOX UNDICI 2GR C
= 978533000F BOILER ASSEMBLY 2 GR COMPATTA
17 778883000 KIT CALDAIA INOX UNDICI 2GR C
Page 14 of 48 Boiler EQquipment 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-CO1



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT
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UD “ASANIO Traditional coffee machines Col,\Jlll?I’R ICCT!
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 402321000F TAP SEAL
= 400274020 GASKET TAP
2 401183010 GASKET 22X17X1,5 INLET VALVE
3 401204000 GASKET
402209010 OR 10.82 X 1.78 NSF N:NSF
= 402209000 O-RING GASKET 10,82X1,78 NF N:NSF
4 402210000 O-RING GASKET 6,75 X 1,78 NF
5 402219000 O-RING 10,78X2,62 NF
6 402223010 GASKET, OR 7.65X1.78 TS PROBE
= 402223000 O-RING 7,65X1,78 TS PROBE
7 485061010 STAIN LESS STEEL SPRING
8 485078010 GASKET
9 532305000 FILTER
10 568101000 RING SEEGER
11 590715000 WASHER 22,15 X 1,2
12 590791010 SCREW
13 913255000 LONG WATER WAND
14 913438000 STEAM NOZZLE
15 927132010 MANIFOLD
16 973700000 WATER-STEAM KNOB ASSEMBLY
17 978099000 H15 STEAM KNOB SPACER
18 402320000F 21X15X2 NSF SEAL
19 956855000F ROD ASSY WITH SEAT FOR SEAL
= 485910020F TAP ROD ASSEMBLY AUTO
20 920739050F SPRAY NOZZLE ASS. WITH TANG
2 920739040F JET BREAKER
21 457573030F STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY NSF372
= 958572020F TAP BODY
21 457573030F STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY NSF372 N:NSF
= 457573010F NSF STEAM TAP BODY ASSEMBLY N:NSF
79 484016002F \éVATER DISPENSER CONNECTOR CW510L TEA
= 484016048 CONNECTOR FOR DISPENSER
23 978732010F STEAM TUBE ASS. W/3-HOLE BULB 1.5
= 978732000F ETEAM TUBE ASSEMLBY WITH BULBS 3 HOLES
24 532658700F 90 COUPLING 930X4M-6F-1/8
25 220000022 RILSAN PIPE 4X6
26 532659900F STRAIGHT CONN. 1/8 M D.6 F
27 533895220R EV 2 VIE 220/240V 50Hz VITON 1/8"
27 533896320R EV2V 100-120V60HZ VITON UL N:UL
= 533896300R SOLENOID VALVE 100-120/60NF N:UL
27 533896220R EV2V 208-240V60HZ VITON UL N:UL
28 952126000 NIPLLE 1/8 1/4
Page 16 of 48 \X/ater and Steam Taps 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-DO1



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Page 17 of 48 DELIVER GROUP 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BO-HO1



UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 220000016 SILICONE PIPE D 6X10
2 401214000 GASKET
402198010 OR 5,70 X 1,90 NSF
= 402198000 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE
4 402199010 GROUP GASKET
5 457062020 BELL CLEANING BRUSH
= 457062000 BRUSH
7 457342000 WATER DISTRIBUTER GROUP IN BRASS
8 457343000 PLUG
9 457560000 SHOWER GROUP
10 532704200 DOUBLE CABLE TIE-RAPS
11 903997000 § 0,8 JET ASSEMBLY
12 937055010 1/8 RUBBER HOLDER CONNECTOR
= 937055000 1/8 RUBBER HOLDER CONNECTOR
13 457425002F COFFEE GR. W/DISP. D. CW617N TEA B PLUS
13 457405008F NSF COFFEE GROUP N:UL
15 4701116694 GASKET
16 4771116081 FILTER SCREEN VALVE BLOCK
17 533894620R EV 3VIE BASETTA 220/240V 50Hz RUB
= 533894600R SOLENOID VALVE
17 533893210R a_LWAY SCEM SOLENOID VALVE RUB.V120/60 N:UL
= 533893200R SOLENOID VALVE 120/60 NF N:UL
17 533892520R EV.SCEM 3V.R.208-240V 60HZ N:UL
= 533892500R SOLENOID VALVE N:UL
18 978013000F 1/4 GAS NIPPLE X 3/8 GAS HOLE @ 3.5
19 978014010F NIPPLE 1/4 3/8
= 978014000F 1/4 GAS NIPPLE X 3/8 GAS HOLE @ 2.5 SHOR
20 978015010F NIPPLE 1/4 x3/8
= 978015000F 1/4 GAS NIPPLE X 3/8 GAS HOLE @ 3.5 SHOR
21 457595000F SHOWER FOR POD

Page 18 of 48 DELIVER GROUP 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BO-HO1



) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Page 19 of 48 VOLUMETRIC PUMP 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ-JO1



W 454010

Pos

Part Number

Traditional coffee machines

Description

UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

1 401183010 GASKET 22X17X1,5 INLET VALVE
2 401190000 O-RING 12,37X2,62 EPDM INLET
3 402198010 OR 5,70 X 1,90 NSF
= 402198000 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE
4 402314000 OR 7.59x2.62 EPDM 75.5 INLET
5 457347010 3/8 GAS EXAGONAL INOX CAP
7 512904050 S.S. M4X5 SCREW
8 530298120 PUMP 220/50 HORIZ. MOTOR
8 530299720 POMP MOTOR UL N:UL
8 530299600 PUMP 220/50 HORIZ. MOTOR UL N:UL
9 531494300 METAL. COND. 10 uF DUCATI 416.33.27
= 531492400 CAPACITOR 10MF
9 531494300 METAL. COND. 10 uF DUCATI 416.33.27 N:KTL
= 531494700 CONDENSER 10 uF N:KTL
11 981153000 3/8GAS NIPPLE W/FILTER
= 533100400 INSIDE FILTER
12 981153000 3/8GAS NIPPLE W/FILTER
2533100600  JOINT 3/8X3/8
13 533180010 180 L/h VOLUMETRIC PUMP INOX W/FILTER
14 945741030 VALVE GROUP 220-240V 50-60Hz
14 978951000 VALVE GROUP NSF 120V 60 Hz N:UL
14 978952000 VALVE GROUP NSF 208V 60 Hz N:UL
15 958071000 SPRING FOR VALVE
16 958072020 NIPPLE 1/8 X 1/8 NOZZLE 0.8
= 958072010 NIPPLE 1/8X1/8
17 958073000 SPACER
18 958075010 SPRING FOR VALVE
19 958076000 ADJUST. SCREW
20 958231002F VALVE W/TEA B
= 958231000 MINI-VALVE
22 4741133394 RUBBER ANTIVIBRATION
23 3951117886 COMPREHENSIVE PIPE
23 532304400 VALVE BLOCK-PUMP TUBE NF N:NSF
24 3951130515 PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200
24 532304300 PIPE 3/8 NF N:NSF
25 4004136622 SCREW M6
26 4081021923 RING
27 4821023082 MOTOR JOINT
28 4821108987 PUMP JOINT
29 533898330R EV.2 VIE 220/240/50-60
= 533898300R SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 220/240 V 50HZ
29 533898810 SOLENOID VALVE NC BAS. 110-120V 60Hz UL N:UL
= 533898800 SOLENOID VALVE 110-120 60 HZ RUVECO N:UL
29 533895610R 6—WAY SOLENOID VALVE BAS.208-240V 60HZ N:UL
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UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
= 533895600R SOLENOID VALVE 2R 220-240/60 NF N:UL
30 220000016 SILICONE PIPE D 6X10
31 530111000 FUSE HOLDER N:UL
32 530112200 FUSE CC15 A N:UL
33 531492900 CAPACITOR 10mF N:UL
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) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella
Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table -BQ-A(H
Bezliglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersatzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden

Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula

Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela
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UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 978542010F PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE 2 GR COMPACT
2 978547010F BOILER FILLING TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
3 978546010F WATER INTAKE TUBE 2 GR COMPATTA
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) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella

Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table

Beztiglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersatzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden HEjp BQ-C01
Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula

Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela

Page 24 of 48 Boiler Equipment INOX 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-C02



W 454010

Pos Part Number
1 778860010
2 402277010

= 402277000
3 542904040
4 560464120
5 562306000
6 778503000F
6 778506000F
7 541806050
8 778018000
9 531194720
10 419077010
11 402220000
12 401214000
13 778019000F
14 401250010
15 911377002F

= 911377005F

Traditional coffee machines

Description

ASM CALDAIA 2GR COLL IMB RIC

OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON

OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON (550600710)
NUT M4 S.S.

WASHER 6, 4X12,5X1,5

SPRING WASHER
RESISTOR 220V 2700W

RESISTOR 120V 1500W

NUT M6 S.S.

HEATING ELEMENT COVER

SFTY. THERMOSTAT

DRAIN TAP DISC

O-RING 9,13X2,62

GASKET

BLIND NIPPLE 1/4 GAS

GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5

RACC. AGOM. 1/4G X 1/8G CW510L/TEAB+
ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/4G X 1/8

UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

N:NSF
N:NSF

Page 25 of 48

Boiler Equipment INOX

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BQ-C02




) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT
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W 454010

Pos Part Number
1 532009600
2 530112100
2 530119100
2 530118910
3 532179100
= 532130608
4 535877000
5 535935010
= 535935000
6 958057010
7 537068400
= 958889000
7 537060710
= 959713000
8 3501117396
9 536292000
= 535936000
9 535936010
10 530119700
= 530119200
11 535799000

Traditional coffee machines

Description

MAIN SWITCH

SUPPLY WIRE

SUPPLY CABLE 3x1.5 L1830mm
POWER SUPPLY CABLE 3x1.5 L=2000
CABLE TERMINAL BOARD

CABLE FASTENER CLAMP
SINGLE-PHASE C FILTER WITH FAST-ON
SINGLE-PHASE LV WIRING
SINGLE-PHASE LOW-VOLTAGE WIRING
ELECTRIC BOX COVER

BASIC UNIFIED BOARD

ELECTRONIC BOARD

BASE BOARD 120V

CPU BASE BOARD 120V

FUSE 5X20 4A

MONOPHASE HV WIRING
SINGLE-PHASE HIGH-VOLTAGE WIRING
NSF MONOPHASE AT WIRING - NO FILTER -
POWER SUPPLY CABLE

3X14AWG SUPPLY CABLE WITH PLUG
MAIN CABLE WITH PLUG 3X2

UNDICI

COMPACT

Validity Notes

N:KTL
N:CCC

T:110V
T:110V

N:UL
N:UL
N:UL
M:JP
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Electrical box UNDICI COMPACT M

3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-KO1




) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

| J
Cialde / Pods p—

Page 28 of 48 Filterholders and filters 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BO-MO1



Pos

Part Number

Traditional coffee machines

Description

UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

12

13

13

14

457058000
457355027

= 457355017
457395017F

= 457395007F
457357007
457358017
457367000
457369000
457874000
457895020
957181000
957821000
4142011678
958577080F

= 958577070F
957783020F

= 957783010F
958578080F

= 958578070F
957782020F

= 957782010F
988074000

DISK CLEANING GROUP
FILTER-HOLDER BODY
FILTERHOLDER BODY
FILTER-HOLDER BODY NSF

NSF FILTER HOLDER BODY

SPOUT COVER

1 WAY SPOUT

1-CUP FILTER LOW

2-CUP FILTER

SPRING FOR LOCKING THE COFFEE FILTER
SPOUT DOUBLE SHORT
FILTER-HOLDER KNOB CAP CASADIO
FILTER-HOLDER GRIP QUINDICI
SPOUT HOLE CLOSING PLUG

1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

372 (E) NSF 1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER
1-WAY NSF (E) FILTER HOLDER
2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

2-WAY NSF FILTER-HOLDER

2-WAY NSF (E) FILTER HOLDER
PODS FILTER ADAPTER ESE

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF
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Traditional coffee machines COlI\J/ll?I’R IC(EII'
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
- 978513010 COFFEE SELECTION GROUP
- 978534000 WATER SELECTION GROUP
HEAT.ELEM.220V 2700W L=202
= 978563000F HEATING HELEMENT 220V 2700W L=202
- 958577080F 1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER

- 958578080F 2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER
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) c4s4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella

Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table

Beziiglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersatzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden 'SpBQ-A01
Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula
Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela
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UD AS4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI
COMPACT

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 778524000F RIGHT STEAM TUBE 2GR
2 978542010F PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE 2 GR COMPACT
3 778510010F BOILER FILLING TUBE 2GR COMPACT
4 978543000F BOILER FAN TUBE RH 2 GR COMPATTA
5 778518000F BOILER VOLUMETRIC RAMP LH 2GR COMPACT
6 778511010F VOLUMETRIC METER RAMP 2 GR COMPACT
7 778512000F PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE 2 GR
8 778519010F WATER INTAKE TUBE 2GR COMPACT HV
9 778515000F BOTTOM TUBE 2GR RH VA
10 778514000F TOP TUBE 2GR RH VA
11 778513000F COFFEE TOP TUBE 2GR LH VB
12 778516000F COFFEE BOTTOM TUBE 2GR LH VA
13 978739020F LEFT STEAM PIPE
= 978739010F LEFT STEAM PIPE
14 778522000F RIGHT SIDE TUBE P304 2GR TS
14 778522005F RH TUBE 2GT TS UL/NSF (UNDICI CAPS USA)  N:NSF
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) 44010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella
Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues eclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table ‘ BQ-B01
Beztiglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersatzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden

Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula

Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela
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UD 454010 Traditional coffee machines COlI\JﬂI?I’R ICC_II_
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 778057000 REAR LABEL
2 978104000 CUP-WARMER PLATE GRILLE 2 GR COMPATTA
3 778016020 CUP-WARMER PLATE 2 GR
4 778050010 GRILLE FOR CUP-WARMER PLATE 2GR
= 778050000  GRILLE FOR CUP-WARMER PLATE 2GR
5 778047000 PARTITION 2 GR COMPACT VA
6 778727000 PARTITION WITH GRILLE 2GR COMP VA
7 958159010 GRATED CUP TRAY GUIDE VA
8 958160000 CUP HOLDER GRID HV
9 778058020 TIMBRO COPRIBASE P304 (Nero /Argento)
10 778761000 BOTTOM PANEL BASE PLATE 2GR COMPACT
11 978183000 RH CUP-WARMER CORNER N:NSF
12 778067000 CUP-WARMER PLATE 2GR N:NSF
13 978174000 LH CUP-WARMER CORNER N:NSF
14 778066000 NSF TANK FRAME N:NSF
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) 44010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella

Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table

Beziiglich der nicht kodifizierten Ersatzteile bitte die Tabelle varwanden ‘ BQ-CO01

Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula
Pelos particulares no codificados outar as tabela
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W 454010

Pos Part Number
1 778860010
2 402277010

= 402277000
3 542904040
4 560464120
5 562306000
6 778503000F
6 778506000F
7 541806050
8 778018000
9 531196100
10 419077010
11 402220000
12 401214000
13 778019000F
14 401250010
15 911377002F

= 911377005F

Traditional coffee machines

Description

ASM CALDAIA 2GR COLL IMB RIC

OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON

OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON (550600710)
NUT M4 S.S.

WASHER 6, 4X12,5X1,5

SPRING WASHER

RESISTOR 220V 2700W

RESISTOR 120V 1500W

NUT M6 S.S.

HEATING ELEMENT COVER
THERMOSTAT

DRAIN TAP DISC

O-RING 9,13X2,62

GASKET

BLIND NIPPLE 1/4 GAS

GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5

RACC. AGOM. 1/4G X 1/8G CW510L/TEAB+
ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/4G X 1/8

UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

N:NSF

M:JP,N:NSF

M:JP
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Undici Compact Caps - Boiler INOX

3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-CO1A




) 44010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Per i particolari non codificati vedere la tabella
Pour les pieces détachées pas codifiées se référer aux vues éclatées

For the parts not listed, please refer to the table

Bezliglich der nicht kadifizierten Ersatzieile bitte die Tabelle varwanden # BQ'J01
Por los repuestos non codificados rogamos de utilizar la tabula

Pelos particulares no codificados outar as fabela

Page 37 of 48 UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - VOLUMETRIC PUMP 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-JOTA



UNDICI
COMPACT

W 454010

Traditional coffee machines

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 535947000 WASHING BASIN PRESENCE SENSOR S30
2 220000022 RILSAN PIPE 4X6
3 532656300 ELBOW CONNECTOR WITH QUICK COUPLING
4 532662300F ADJUSTABLE G3/8 M ELBOW CONNECTOR D8
6 401310000 O-RING
7 532663100F ELBOW CONNECTOR WITH QUICK COUPLING
8 988086020 FLOAT

= 088086010  FLOAT
9 998044000 PIPE CONNECTOR
10 534403500 DISPLAY BRITA BUTTON MEMO
11 978253020F 3L TANK COVER
12 532394100 AUAROMACREMA FILTER
12 532394200 AQUAAROMA CR.FILTER (USA mkt) M:US
13 402338000F EXTERNAL OR FOR CANISTER
14 713026010F VALVE SPRING
15 778013010F CLOSING VALVE

= 778013000F CLOSING VALVE
16 401347000 O-RING VITON 15,54X2,62
17 778817000 POD TANK
18 778014020 SEAL PLATE (ATC-QUATTRINI REQUEST)
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) 44010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI COMPACT

Page 39 of 48 UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - EASY STEAM 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-D02



UNDICI
COMPACT

Validity Notes

Traditional coffee machines

Description

U ¢454010
Pos Part Number
1 911869000
2 997275000
3 447615010
4 532149500
5 710656000F
6 402217000
7 485352000F
8 537060300
8 997250000
9 911306000
10 430119010
11 485340000F
12 402332000F
13 485341000F
14 485342000
15 485343000
16 710351000
17 532655700
18 532736600
19 220000016
20 532660200F
21 220000022
22 533905410F
22 533907700F
23 532659500F
24 938897000
25 934316000
26 956136010
27 220000013
28 534600300
29 997273000

ELECTRICAL CABLE AUTOSTEAM

PIN GUIDE BLOCK TS

DOUBLE CONTACT SWITCH

TERMINAL

STEAM WAND WITH SHORT SENSOR
GASKET 8,73X1,78 NF

BULB FOR WAND WITH SENSOR DIAM1
AUTOSTEAM BOARD SPARE PARTS KIT
PCB FOR AUTOSTEAM 115 V AC
ADHESIVE INSULATING 152X62
SLEEVE

LOWER JOINT SEAT

VITON OR 20.35X1.78

UPPER JOINT SEAT

WASHER FOR JOINT

JOINT SPRING

UPPER FIXING PIN

STRAIGHT CONNECTOR G1/8 M
BOARD SUPPORT

SILICONE PIPE D 6X10

ELBOW JOINT 1/4 M D.6 F ADJUST.
RILSAN PIPE 4X6

E’,(A)LENOID VALVE 3/2 - #3mm 1/4 M/F FKM

N:UL

SOLENOID VALVE 3/2 - @3 mm 1/4 M/F FKM N:UL
T CONNECTOR D.6

24 "TURBOSTEAM" COMPRESSOR

§6 FAST UNION FOR PIPE 3X6

COMPRESSOR NOZZLE DIAM. 0.35

SILICONE PIPE D 3X6

SILENCER

TURBOSTEAM PLATE - SILVER

Page 40 of 48

UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - EASY STEAM 3/23/2025 ed. 0 tab. BO-D02



U c454010

Traditional coffee machines

UNDICI COMPACT

NRIBN9999INAAA
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UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - Filterholders FAP

3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-M02



UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 402298000 OR 37.5x3 NBR 70 BLACK (NSF)
2 457358017 1 WAY SPOUT
3 957181000 FILTER-HOLDER KNOB CAP CASADIO
4 957821000 FILTER-HOLDER GRIP QUINDICI
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Traditional coffee machines

UNDICI COMPACT

NROBN9999999A
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UNDICI COMP CAPS-Filterholder
compatible CAFFITALY®

3/23/2025 ed. 2 tab. BO-M03



UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 990084000 CAPSULE HOLDER

2 990085000 LOWER DRILL

3 457358017 1 WAY SPOUT

4 402274000 GASKET

5 983314000F CONTAINMENT RING

6 402199010 GROUP GASKET

7 401354000 O-RING 20,22X3,53

8 957193000F ADAPTER DISC GASKET

9 957191000F STAINLESS STEEP PERFORATOR
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UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

- 401250010 GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5

- 463726000 MAGNETIC CONTACT

- 532394100 AUAROMACREMA FILTER

- 710656000F STEAM WAND WITH SHORT SENSOR

- 402217000 GASKET 8,73X1,78 NF

- 402277010 OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON

= 402277000 OR 46.99 X 5.33 VITON (550600710)
- 778503000F RESISTOR 220V 2700W
= 778817000 POD TANK
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UNDICI COMPACT CAPS -

FeZEAE ETaE Filterholders COMPATIBLE BLUE®

3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-M04



UD “4S4010 Traditional coffee machines UNDICI

COMPACT

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 402199010 GROUP GASKET

2 457487000F FAEMA SHOWER WITH PERFORATOR

3 457497000 CAPSULE ADAPTER GASKET

4 457578010F FAEMA CAPSULE HOLE PUNCH

5 457874000 SPRING FOR LOCKING THE COFFEE FILTER

6 457358017 1 WAY SPOUT

7 512604060 S.S. M3X5 SCREW

8 957821000 FILTER-HOLDER GRIP QUINDICI

9 957181000 FILTER-HOLDER KNOB CAP CASADIO

Page 47 of 48 UNDICI COMPACT CAPS - Filterholders COMPATIBLE BLUE® 3/23/2025 ed. 1 tab. BQ-M04
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